® Ford Fiesta Mk8
\\ MAXTO N Tailgate Spoiler
DESIGN.COM Assembly Instruction

1.Apply protective tape to the spoiler installation site.

2.Place the mounting template so that it fits perfectly
and mark the drilling locations on the tape.

3.Remove the template and drill holes with an 8mm
drill in the marked places.

4 Perform these operations on both sides of the trunk
lid.

More installation manuals on our website:www. m GXtO nd eSig n o Co m/m a n UCI ls



\\ ® M AXTO N Video assembly

DESIGN.COM instructions
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5.Spread window glue at the ends of the spoiler and
on the supports.

6.Remove the securing tape and place the spoiler on
the trunk lid so that the drilled holes align perfectly

with the mounting holes in the spoiler.

7.Place the mounting screws with washers on the
inside of the trunk lid and tighten the spoiler firmly.

8.Done.

O,

More installation manuals on our website:www. m axto n d e$ig n A CO m/m Q n UCI lS



(PL) Polski
Instrukcja montazu Spoilera do Forda Fiesty Mk8

1. Przyklej tasme maskujgca w miejscu montazu spoilera.

2. Potoz formatke montazowa tak, by dopasowac jg do
miejsca montazu i odznacz na tasmie punkty wiercenia.

3. Zdejmij formatke i wywier¢ otwory uzywajac wiertta 8 mm.
4. Powtdrz te operacje po obu stronach klapy bagaznika.

5. Rozprowadz klej do szyb na koncach spoilera oraz na
podporach.

6. Zdejmij tasme maskujgca i umiesc spoiler na klapie bagaz-
nika tak, by wywiercone otwory pokrywaty sie z otworami
montazowymi w spoilerze.

/. Umies¢ sruby montazowe z podktadkami od wewnetrznej
strony klapy bagaznika i dokrec spoiler mocno.

8. Gotowe.



(BG) Bulgarski
Instruktsii za montazh na spoiler Ford Fiesta Mk8

1. Zalepete maskirashta lenta kim myastoto za montirane
na spoilera.

2. Postavete montazhnata plocha taka, che da pasne na
myastoto za montazh i markiraite tochkite za probivane
vurkhu lentata.

3. Izvadete formata i probiite dupkite sUs svredio 8 mm.

4. Povtorete tazi operatsiya ot dvete strani na kapaka na
bagazhnika.

5. Namazhete kraishtata na spoilerai oporite s lepilo za
stuklo.

6. Ot-stranete maskirashtata lenta i postavete spoilera
vurkhu kapaka na bagazhnika, taka che probitite otvori da
suvpadnat s montazhnite otvori v spoilera.

/. Postavete montazhnite vintove s shaibi vuv vutreshnost-
ta na kapaka na bagazhnika i zategnete spollera zdravo.

8. Gotovo.



(HR) Hrvatski
Upute za ugradnju spojlera Ford Fiesta Mk8

1. Zalijepite maskirnu traku na mjesto ugradnje spojlera.

2. Polozite montaznu plocu tako da odgovara mjestu za
montazu i oznacite tocCke za busenje na traci.

3. Uklonite formu i izbusite rupe svrdlom od 8 mm.

4. Ponovite ovu operaciju s obje strane poklopca prtljaznika.
5. Namazite ljepilom za staklo krajeve spojlera i nosace.

6. Uklonite zastitnu traku i postavite spojler na poklopac
prtljaznika tako da se izbusene rupe poravnaju s rupama za
pricvrsCivanje na spojleru.

/7. Umetnite pricvrsne vijke s podloscima u unutrasnjost
poklopca prtljaznika i dobro zategnite spojler.

8. Gotovo.



(CZ) Cestina
Ford Fiesta Mk8 Navod k instalaci spoileru

1. Nalepte maskovaci pasku na misto montaze spoileru.

2. Polozte montazni desku tak, aby odpovidala mistu mon-
taze, a na pasce si oznacte body vrtani.

3. Vyjméte formu a vyvrtejte otvory pomoci vrtaku 8 mm.
4. Opakujte tento postup na obou stranach vika zavazadlo-
veého prostoru.

5. Konce spoileru a podpéry natrete lepidlem na sklo.

6. Odstrante maskovaci pasku a umistéte spoiler na viko
zavazadlového prostoru tak, aby vyvrtané otvory licovaly s
montaznimi otvory ve spoileru.

/. Vlozte montazni Srouby s podlozkami do vnitrni strany
vika zavazadlového prostoru a spojler bezpecnée utahnéte.
8. Hotovo.



(DK) Dansk
Ford Fiesta Mk8 Spoiler installationsvejledning

1. Seet malertape fast pa spoilerens monteringssted.

2. Laeg monteringspladen, sa den passer til monteringsste-
det, og marker borepunkterne pa bandet.

3. Fjern formen og bor hullerne med et 8 mm bor.

4. Gentag denne handling pa begge sider af bagagerum-
sklappen.

5. Smer glaslim pa enderne af spoileren og pa understatnin-
gerne.

6. Fjern malertapen og placer spoileren pa bagagerumsla-
get, sa de borede huller flugter med monteringshullerne i
spoileren.

/. Seet monteringsskruerne med spaendeskiver ind i baga-
gerummets inderside, og spaend spoileren godt fast.

8. Faerdig.



(EE) Eesti keel
Ford Fiesta Mk8 spoileri paigaldusjuhised

1. Kleepige maalriteip spoileri kinnituskohta.

2. Paigaldage paigaldusplaat nii, et see sobiks paigaldusko-
haga ja markige puurimiskohad lindile.

3. Eemaldage vorm ja puurige augud 8 mm puuriga.

4. Korrake seda toimingut pakiruumi kaane molemal kuljel.
5. Maari spoileri otstele ja tugedele klaasiliimi.

6. Eemaldage maalriteip ja asetage spoiler pakiruumi kaane-
le nii, et puuritud augud Uhtiksid spoileri kinnitusavadega.

/. Sisestage kinnituskruvid koos seibidega pakiruumi kaane
sisemusse ja keerake spoiler korralikult kinni.

8. Valmis.



(F1) Suomalainen
Ford Fiesta Mk8 Spoilerin asennusohjeet

1. Kiinnitd maalarinteippi spoilerin asennuspaikkaan.

2. Aseta asennuslevy niin, etta se sopii asennuspaikkaan ja
merkitse porauskohdat teippiin.

3. Poista muoto ja poraa reiat 8 mm:n poralla.

4. Toista tama toiminto tavaratilan kannen molemmilla
puolilla.

5. Levita lasiliimaa spoilerin paihin ja tukiin.

6. Poista maalarinteippi ja aseta spoileri takaluukun paalle
niin, etta poratut reiat ovat kohdakkain spoilerin kiinni-
tysreikien kanssa.

/. Aseta kiinnitysruuvit aluslevyineen tavaratilan kannen
sisapuolelle ja kirista spoileri tiukasti.

8. Valmis.



(FR) Francais
Instructions d'installation du becquet de la Ford Fiesta
Mk8

1. Collez du ruban de masquage sur I'emplacement de
montage du spoiler.

2. Posez la plaque de montage de maniere a ce gu'elle
s'adapte a l'emplacement de montage et marquez les points
de percage sur le ruban adhésif.

3. Retirez le moule et percez les trous a I'aide d'un foret de 8
mm.

4. Répétez cette opération des deux cotés du couvercle du
coffre.

5. Etalez de la colle a verre sur les extrémités du spoiler et
sur les supports.

6. Retirez le ruban de masquage et placez le becquet sur le
couvercle du coffre de sorte que les trous percés s'alignent
avec les trous de montage du becquet.

/. Insérez les vis de montage avec les rondelles a l'intérieur
du couvercle du coffre et serrez fermement le becquet.

8. Terminé.



(EL) Ellinika
Odigies topotheétisis Spoiler Ford Fiesta Mk8

1. Kolliste kollitiki tainia sti thési topothétisis tou spdiler.

2. Topothetiste tin plaka steréosis étsi Oste na tairiazei sti
thési topothétisis kai simeidste ta simeia diatrisis stin tainia.

3. Afairéste ti forma kai anoixte tis trypes chrisimopoidntas
éna trypani 8 mm.

4. Epanalavete afti ti leitourgia kai stis dyo plevrés tou
kapakiou tou portmpankaz.

5. Apldste gyalini kdlla stis akres tou spailer kai sta
stirigmata.

6. Afairéste tin tainia kalypsis kai topothetiste to spoiler sto
kapaki tou portmpankaz, étsi oste oi trypes pou échoun
anoixei na efthygrammizontai me tis opés steréosis sto
spailer.

/. Eisagagete tis vides steréosis me rodéles sto esoterikd
tou kapakiou tou portmpankaz kai sfixte kala to spailer.

8. Egine.



(ES) Espanol
Instrucciones de instalacion del aleron del Ford Fiesta
MkS8

1. Pegue cinta adhesiva en la ubicacién de montaje del
spoiler.

2. Coloque la placa de montaje de manera que encaje enla
ubicacion de montaje y marque los puntos de perforacion
en la cinta.

3. Retire el molde y perfore los agujeros con una broca de 8
mm.

4. Repita esta operacion en ambos lados de la tapa del
maletero.

5. Extiende pegamento para vidrio en los extremos del
alerony en los soportes.

6. Retire la cinta de enmascarar y coloque el spoiler en la
tapa del maletero de modo que los orificios perforados
queden alineados con los orificios de montaje del spoiler.

/. Inserte los tornillos de montaje con arandelas en el interior
de la tapa del maletero y apriete firmemente el aleron.

8. Hecho.



(IE) Gaeilge
Treoracha le haghaidh Suiteail Spoiler Ford Fiesta Mk8

1. Greamaigh téip chumhdaigh go dti an suiomh gléasta
spoiler.

2. Leag an plata gléasta ionas go n-oireann sé don suiomh
gléasta agus marcail na pointi druileala ar an téip.

3. Bain an thoirm agus druileail na poill ag baint usaide as
druil 8 mm.

4. Déan an oibriocht seo aris ar an da thaobh den chludach
stoc.

5. Scaip gliu gloine ar fhoircinn an spoiler agus ar na tacai.
6. Bain an téip chumhdaigh agus cuir an spoiler ar an gclu-
dach stoc ionas go mbeidh na poill druiledilte ar aon dul leis
na poill gléasta sa spoiler.

/. Cuir na scriunna gléasta le leicneain isteach ar an taobh
istigh de chludach an trunk agus déan an spoiler go dainge-
an.

8. Déanta.



(LI) Lietuviy
~Ford Fiesta Mk8" spoilerio montavimo instrukcijos

1. Klijuokite maskavimo juostg prie spoilerio tvirtinimo vietos.
2. Padékite montavimo plokste taip, kad ji atitikty montavi-
Mo viety, ir pazymeékite grezimo taskus ant juostos.

3. ISimkite forma ir 8 mm graztu isgrezkite skylutes.

4. Pakartokite Sig operacijg abiejose bagazinés dangcio
pusese.

5. Spoilerio galus ir atramas istepkite stiklo klijais.

6. Nuimkite maskavimo juostg ir uzdekite spoilerj ant
bagazinés dangcio taip, kad isgreztos skylés sutapty su
spoilerio tvirtinimo angomis.

/. Tvirtinimo varztus su poverzlémis jkiskite j bagazinés
dangcio vidy ir tvirtai priverzkite spoilerj.

8. Atlikta.



(LV) Latviski
Ford Fiesta Mk8 spoilera uzstadiSanas instrukcijas

1. Spoilera montazas vieta pieliméjiet maskesanas lenti.

2. Uzlieciet montazas plaksni ta, lai ta atbilstu montazas
vietai, un atzimgjiet urbsanas punktus uz lentes.

3. Iznemiet formu un izurbiet caurumus, izmantojot 8 mm
urbi.

4. Atkartojiet So darbibu abas bagaznieka vaka puseés.

5. Uzklgjiet stikla limi uz spoilera galiem un balstiem.

6. Nonemiet maské&sanas lenti un novietojiet spoileri uz
bagaznieka vaka ta, lai izurbtie caurumi sakristu ar spoilera
montazas caurumiem.

/. levietojiet stipringjuma skruves ar paplaksném bagaznieka
vaka iekSpuse un ciesi pievelciet spaileri.

8. Gatavs.



(MT) Malti
Ford Fiesta Mk8 Spoiler Installazzjoni Struzzjonijiet

1. Wahhal masking tejp mal-post tal-immuntar tal-ispoiler.
2. Pogdgi |-pjanca tal-immuntar sabiex tagbel mal-post
tal-immuntar u mmarka |-punti tat-thaffir fuq it-tejp.

3. Nehhi |-forma u drill it-togob billi tuza drill ta '8 mm.

4. Irrepeti din I-operazzjoni fuq iz-zewg nahat tal-ghatu
tat-trunk.

5. Ifrex kolla tal-hgieg fuq it-truf tal-ispoiler u fuq I-appoggi.
6. Nehhi t-tejp tal-masking u poggi l-ispoiler fuq I-ghatu
tat-trunk sabiex it-togob imtaggbin jallinjaw mat-toqob
tal-immuntar fl-ispoiler.

/. Dahnal il-viti tal-immuntar bil-washers gewwa |-ghatu
tat-trunk u issikka |-ispoiler sew.

8. Maghmul.



(NL) Nederlands
Ford Fiesta Mk8 Spoiler Installatie-instructies

1. Plak afplaktape op de bevestigingsplaats van de spoiler.

2. Leg de montageplaat zo neer dat deze op de montagelo-
catie past en markeer de boorpunten op de tape.

3. Verwijder de bekisting en boor de gaten met een 8 mm
boor.

4. Herhaal deze handeling aan beide zijden van het koffer-
deksel.

5. Smeer glaslijm op de uiteinden van de spoiler en op de
steunen.

6. Verwijder de afplaktape en plaats de spoiler op de koffer-
klep, zodat de geboorde gaten op één lijn liggen met de
bevestigingsgaten in de spoiler.

/. Plaats de bevestigingsschroeven met ringen in de binnen-
kant van de kofferklep en draai de spoiler stevig vast.

8. Klaar.



(DE) Deutsch
Ford Fiesta Mk8 Spoiler-Montageanleitung

1. Kleben Sie Klebeband auf die Befestigungsstelle des
Spoilers.

2. Montageplatte passend zum Montageort auslegen und
Bohrpunkte auf dem Klebeband markieren.

3. Entfernen Sie die Form und bohren Sie die Locher mit
einem 8-mm-Bohrer.

4. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang auf beiden Seiten des
Kofferraumdeckels.

5. Die Enden des Spoilers und die Halterungen mit Glaskle-
ber bestreichen.

6. Entfernen Sie das Abdeckband und platzieren Sie den
Spoiler auf dem Kofferraumdeckel, sodass die gebohrten
Locher mit den Befestigungslochern im Spoiler Ubereinstim-
men.

7. Die Befestigungsschrauben mit Unterlegscheiben in die
Innenseite des Kofferraumdeckels einsetzen und den Spo-
iler festziehen.

8. Fertig.



(PT) Portugués
Instrucoes de instalagao do Spoiler Ford Fiesta Mk8

1.° Cole fita adesiva no local de montagem do spoailer.

2. Coloque a placa de montagem de modo a que esta
encaixe no local de montagem e marque os pontos de
perfuracao na fita.

3.° Retire a forma e faca os furos com uma broca de 8 mm.
4.° Repita esta operacao em ambos os lados da tampa da
bagageira.

5.9 Espalhe cola de vidro nas extremidades do spoiler e nos
suportes.

6.° Remova a fita adesiva e coloque o spoiler na tampa da
bagageira de modo a que os orificios perfurados fiquem
alinhados com os orificios de montagem no spoiler.

7° Insira os parafusos de montagem com anilhas na parte
interior da tampa da bagageira e aperte o spoiler firmemen-
te.

8.° Feito.



(RO) Romanesc
Instructiuni de instalare a spoilerului Ford Fiesta Mk8

1. Lipiti banda de mascare pe locul de montare a spoilerului.
2. Asezati placa de montare astfel incat sa se potriveasca cu
locatia de montare si marcati punctele de gaurire pe banda.
3. Scoateti forma si gauriti gaurile folosind un burghiu de 8
mm.

4. Repetati aceasta operatiune pe ambele parti ale capa-
cului portbagajului.

5. Tntinde’gi clei de sticla pe capetele spoilerului si pe supo-
rturi.

©. Scoateti banda de mascare si asezati spoilerul pe capacul
portbagajului, astfel incat gaurile gaurite sa se alinieze cu
gaurile de montare din spoiler.

/. Introduceti suruburile de montare cu saibe in interiorul
capacului portbagajului si strangeti bine spoilerul.

8. Gata.



(SK) Slovensky
Pokyny na instalaciu spojlera Ford Fiesta Mk8

1. Nalepte maskovaciu pasku na miesto montaze spojlera.

2. Polozte montaznu dosku tak, aby zodpovedala montaz-
nemu miestu a na paske si oznacte body vrtania.

3. Odstrante formu a vyvrtajte otvory pomocou vrtaka 8
mm.

4. Tento ukon zopakujte na oboch stranach veka batozino-
vého priestoru.

5. Naneste lepidlo na sklo na konce spojlera a na podpery.
6. Odstrante maskovaciu pasku a spojler umiestnite na veko
kufra tak, aby vyvrtané otvory licovali s montaznymi otvormi
v spojleri.

/. Vlozte upevnovacie skrutky s podlozkami do vnutornej
strany veka batozinového priestoru a spojler pevne utiahni-
te.

8. Hotovo.



(SD) Slovenski
Navodila za namestitev spojlerja Ford Fiesta Mk8

1. Prilepite maskirni trak na mesto namestitve spojlerja.

2. Montazno plosco polozite tako, da se prilega mestu
namestitve, in na traku oznacite tocke vrtanja.

3. Odstranite obrazec in izvrtajte luknje s svedrom 8 mm.

4. To operacijo ponovite na obeh straneh pokrova prtljazni-
ka.

5. Konce spoijlerja in nosilce namazite z lepilom za steklo.

6. Odstranite maskirni trak in postavite spojler na pokrov
prtljaznika tako, da se izvrtane luknje poravnajo z luknjami za
pritrditev spojlerja.

/. V/stavite pritrdilne vijake s podlozkami v notranjost pokro-
va prtljaznika in trdno privijte spojler.

8. Koncano.



(SE) Svenska
Ford Fiesta Mk8 Spoiler Installationsinstruktioner

1. Fast maskeringstejp pa spoilerns monteringsplats.

2. Lagg monteringsplattan sa att den passar monterin-
gsplatsen och markera borrpunkterna pa tejpen.

3. Ta bort formen och borra halen med en 8 mm borr.

4. Upprepa denna operation pa bada sidor av bagageluc-
kan.

5. Bred glaslim pa spoilerns andar och pa stéden.

6. Ta bort maskeringstejpen och placera spoilern pa baga-
geluckan sa att de borrade halen ar i linje med monterin-
gshalen i spoilern.

7. Satt in monteringsskruvarna med brickor pa insidan av
bagageluckan och dra at spoilern ordentligt.

8. Klart.



(HU) Magyar
Ford Fiesta Mk8 Iégterelo beszerelési utmutato

1. Ragasszon maszkoldészalagot a spoiler rogzitési helyére.

2. Fektesse le a szereldlapot ugy, hogy az illeszkedjen a
rogzitési helyre, és jeldlje meg a furasi pontokat a szalagon.

3. Vegye ki a format, és furja ki a lyukakat egy 8 mm-es
furoval.

4. Ismételje meg ezt a muveletet a csomagtérfedél mindkét
oldalan.

5. Kenje meg Uvegragasztoval a légtereld végeit és a
tamasztékokat.

6. Tavolitsa el a maszkold szalagot, és helyezze a légtereldt a
csomagtérfedélre Ugy, hogy a furt lyukak egy vonalba kerUl-
jenek a légtereld rogzitdnyilasaival.

/. lllessze be a rogzitdcsavarokat alatétekkel a csomagtér-
fedél belsejébe, és szorosan huzza meg a légterelot.

8. Kész.



(IT) Italiano
Istruzioni per l'installazione dello spoiler Ford Fiesta Mk8

1. Applicare del nastro adesivo di carta nel punto di montag-
gio dello spoiler.

2. Posizionare la piastra di montaggio in modo che si adatti
alla posizione di montaggio e contrassegnare i punti di
foratura sul nastro.

3. Rimuovere il modulo e praticare i fori utilizzando un trapa-
no da 8 mm.

4. Ripetere questa operazione su entrambi i lati del cofano
del bagadgliaio.

5. Spalmare la colla per vetro sulle estremita dello spoiler e
Sui supporti.

6. Rimuovere il nastro adesivo e posizionare lo spoiler sul
cofano del bagagliaio in modo che i fori praticati siano alline-
ati con i fori di montaggio dello spoiler.

/. Inserire le viti di montaggio con le rondelle nella parte
interna del cofano del bagagliaio e serrare saldamente lo
spoiler.

8. Fatto.



